
51st Sebring Aerobatic Contest, Sebring, FL  April 28 - 30, 2005
Primary

Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp
1 Alek Zvonaryov Daytona Beach FL Pitts S2B N260AB 351.00 365.80 0.00 716.80 79.64%
2 Ashley Ogden 432404 288 Daytona Beach FL Pitts S2B N260AB 370.40 340.90 0.00 711.30 79.03%
3 Patrick Barrett 431591 Brunswick GA Pitts S2B N260AB 362.80 315.50 0.00 678.30 75.37%
4 Peder Sarsten Daytona Beach FL Pitts S2B N260AB 266.80 363.60 0.00 630.40 70.04%
5 Bill Gallagher 624539 Ormond Beach FL Pitts S2B N260AB 242.30 260.70 0.00 503.00 55.89%
6 Christian Pezalla 432321 Daytona Beach FL Pitts S2B N260AB 130.30 352.60 0.00 482.90 53.66%

Sportsman
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Joe Haycraft 25330 Owensboro KY Pitts S1S N427RD 1219.70 1211.90 0.00 2431.60 83.85%
2 John Krawczuk 23258 23 Jupiter FL Extra 300 N86BC 1172.50 1160.90 0.00 2333.40 80.46%
3 Jamie Hosmer 432128 288 Daytona Beach FL Pitts S2B N260AB 1217.70 1098.80 0.00 2316.50 79.88%
4 Jim Stasny 1309 Jacksonville FL Pitts S1S N7315 1157.70 1135.90 0.00 2293.60 79.09%
5 John McKinney 429872 Indian Harbour Road FL Pitts S2A N8063 1170.20 1099.20 0.00 2269.40 78.26%
6 Stan Moye  Pitts S1 N39MR 1180.00 1086.90 0.00 2266.90 78.17%
7 Larry Fletcher 25574 Tampa FL Pitts S2B N260AB 1087.70 1162.20 0.00 2249.90 77.58%
8 Fred Whitsitt 431684 23 Homestead FL Pitts S2B N514BD 1098.90 1107.90 0.00 2206.80 76.10%
9 Jon Holzman 432136 Daytona Beach FL Pitts S2B N260AB 1175.00 998.30 0.00 2173.30 74.94%

10 Mike Luszcz 24460 23 Oldsmar FL Pitts S2B N260AB 1110.00 989.60 0.00 2099.60 72.40%
11 Caroline Lenz  Pitts S2B N260AB 1065.30 914.20 0.00 1979.50 68.26%
12 Rick Caldwell 430249 Indian Harbour Beach FL One Design N137RC 892.50 1053.20 0.00 1945.70 67.09%
13 Denny Jones 19166 23 Boynton Beach FL Giles G202 N202WG 907.30 775.20 0.00 1682.50 58.02%
14 Jim Alsip 24279 23 Indiantown FL Decathelon 8KCAB N5030P 975.50 700.70 0.00 1676.20 57.80%
15 Steve Sinclair 430850 23 Palm Beach Gardens FL Laser 230 N77LW 703.60 822.70 0.00 1526.30 52.63%
16 David Brandon 430941 11 Washington Other Pitts S2C N556DB 1163.30 0.00 0.00 1163.30 40.11%
17 Greg Woods 23 Englewood FL Extra 200 N97EX 0.00 1140.90 0.00 1140.90 39.34%
18 Wes Jones 430707 11 Annapolis MD Pitts S2C N370BF 0.00 708.20 0.00 708.20 24.42%

Intermediate
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Roy D. Myers 25059 23 Naples FL Extra 300S N321VF 1774.30 1710.30 1248.80 4733.40 84.68%
2 Kevin Campbell 24702 89 Ocala FL Pitts S2C N119PS 1788.80 1692.60 1222.70 4704.10 84.15%
3 Bruce Thalheimer 9477 23 Naples Pitts S2C N363PS 1740.60 1699.20 1241.80 4681.60 83.75%
4 Dean Meredith 23391 23 Boynton Beach FL Giles G202 N202WZ 1769.40 1620.20 1218.70 4608.30 82.44%
5 Paul Lopez 25674 23 Tampa FL Pitts S1T N614GT 1779.50 1538.30 1223.00 4540.80 81.23%
6 Joe Brinker 10844 23 Jupiter FL Mudry CAP10B N151NA 1654.60 1672.90 1175.40 4502.90 80.55%
7 Larry Owen 3967 23 North Miami FL Pitts S1T N58CT 1487.40 1658.80 1246.30 4392.50 78.58%
8 Fred Dixon 20158 23 Naples FL Pitts S1S N29JL 1499.70 1640.40 1197.90 4338.00 77.60%
9 Jerry Guy 27849 23 Labelle FL  MX2 N22120 1557.70 1554.20 1181.10 4293.00 76.80%

10 Bo Kagan 26127 23 Ft. Myers FL Sukhoi 29 N452CM 1542.10 1689.30 1002.70 4234.10 75.74%
11 Dale A. Evans 18653 37 Miami FL AcrodusterII SA750 N75OX 1530.00 1584.30 869.70 3984.00 71.27%
12 Bill Dearman 20846 23 Miami FL Pitts S2B N514BD 1626.70 1559.00 511.80 3697.50 66.14%
13 Greg Bruyn 430458 288 Port Orange FL Pitts S2B N260AB 874.00 1623.20 1173.80 3671.00 65.67%
14 Philip Winkler 11455 23 Tampa FL Pitts S1S N98DW 1431.60 1341.20 764.50 3537.30 65.02%



Advanced
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Hector Ramirez 18975 23 Huntsville AL Extra 300L N497AF 2094.80 2727.80 2268.60 7091.20 84.62%
2 Nick Galyon 23179 23 Sebring FL Extra 300-S N20EX 1839.50 2609.30 2137.80 6586.60 78.60%
3 Justin Andersen 429905 23 Boca Raton FL Velox N313CW 1927.90 2635.70 1928.50 6492.10 77.47%
4 Bill Finagin 10059 11 Annapolis MD Pitts S2C N375BF 1777.50 2517.60 2030.30 6325.40 75.48%
5 Mike Mays 9213 23 Boynton FL Extra 300S N65EX 1792.10 2365.10 1815.50 5972.70 71.27%
6 Tom Adams 1999 23 Springfield TN Pitts S1T N58CT 1727.40 2297.60 1890.90 5915.90 70.60%

Unlimited
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Goody Thomas 23015 Rock HIll SC Sukhoi SU31 N131GT 2363.00 4299.27 2137.10 8799.38 79.49%
2 Alan Bush 1994 23 Jupiter FL  MX2 N262MX 2101.70 3908.55 2582.20 8592.45 77.62%
3 Bob Stark 18335 23 Boca Raton FL Giles G202 N202RD 2095.70 2152.60 1641.50 5889.80 53.21%
4 Pete Eslick 26954 89 Ocala FL Sukhoi SU-31 N31KX 2311.00 1488.10 1533.80 5332.90 48.17%
5 Hubie Tolson 18900 23 New Bern NC Sukhoi SU31 N131BW 2534.20 0.00 0.00 2534.20 22.89%

Pitts Trophy
Pilot IACNumber %pp

1 Kevin Campbell 24702 84.15%
2 Joe Haycraft 25330 83.85%
3 Bruce Thalheimer 9477 83.75%
4 Paul Lopez 25674 81.23%
5 Jamie Hosmer 432128 79.88%
6 Alek Zvonaryov 79.64%
7 Jim Stasny 1309 79.09%
8 Ashley Ogden 432404 79.03%
9 Larry Owen 3967 78.58%

10 John McKinney 429872 78.26%
11 Stan Moye 78.17%
12 Fred Dixon 20158 77.60%
13 Larry Fletcher 25574 77.58%
14 Fred Whitsitt 431684 76.10%
15 Bill Finagin 10059 75.48%
16 Patrick Barrett 431591 75.37%
17 Jon Holzman 432136 74.94%
18 Mike Luszcz 24460 72.40%
19 Tom Adams 1999 70.60%
20 Peder Sarsten 70.04%
21 Caroline Lenz 68.26%
22 Bill Dearman 20846 66.14%
23 Greg Bruyn 430458 65.67%
24 Philip Winkler 11455 65.02%
25 Bill Gallagher 624539 55.89%
26 Christian Pezalla 432321 53.66%
27 David Brandon 430941 40.11%
28 Wes Jones 430707 24.42%



Judges
Name IACNumber Flights

Bob Gordon 12342 J-I42 
Laurie Ramirez 25476 J-P12 
Lars Frolander 8354 J-P12 J-S36 J-I42 J-U10 J-UF5 
Hector Ramirez 18975 C-I42 J-U10 J-UF5 
Gary Soud J-S18 J-I28 
Matt Mecklin 22807 J-A12 J-AF6 J-U10 J-UF5 
Phil Knight 12409 C-S36 J-A12 J-AF6 
Nick Galyon 23179 J-S36 
Bob Stark 18335 C-P12 J-I42 
Jerry Guy 27849 J-S36 
Randy Reindhart 12797 J-A12 J-AF6 J-U10 J-UF5 
Tom Adams 1999 J-U10 J-UF5 
Jim Alsip 24279 J-P12 
Tom Bittle 20473 J-A12 J-AF6 
Bill Finagin 10059 C-U10 C-UF5 J-I14 
Jan Maxen CIVA J-I42 
Roy Myers 25059 J-S18 
Pete Eslick 26954 J-S18 
Liza Weaver 7898 J-P12 
Steve Hill 1461 C-A12 C-AF6 J-P12 J-S18 
Kevin Campbell 24702 J-A12 J-AF6 

Assistants
Name IACNumber Flights

Laurie Ramirez 25476 AJ-U10 AJ-UF5 
Bob Gordon 12342 CA-S18 
Joe Brinker 10844 CA-P12 AJ-S18 AJ-A6 AJ-U5 
Bill Dearman 20846 AJ-S36 
Roy Meyers 25059 AJ-AF6 
Danny Harper AJ-S18 
Gary Soud CA-I28 AJ-I14 AJ-U5 AJ-UF5 
Melinda Hill AJ-P12 
Joe Haycraft 25330 AJ-P12 AJ-I14 AJ-A12 AJ-AF6 
Justin Andersen 429905 AJ-S18 AJ-U5 AJ-UF5 
Phil Winkler 11455 AJ-S36 
Larry Owen 3967 AJ-S18 AJ-A6 AJ-AF6 
Jerry Guy 27849 AJ-A12 AJ-AF6 
Jennifer Krawczuk AJ-P12 
Alan Bush 1994 CA-S18 AJ-I42 
Hubie Tolson 0.189 AJ-I28 
Tom Adams 1999 AJ-S18 
John Krawczuk 23258 AJ-P12 
Jim Alsip 24279 CA-A12 CA-AF6 AJ-I42 
Goody Thomas 23015 AJ-S18 
Justin Anderson 429905 AJ-U5 
Tom Bittle 20473 CA-U5 
Jan Maxen CIVA AJ-A6 AJ-U10 AJ-UF5 



Roy Myers 25059 AJ-A12 
Bruce Thalheimer 9477 AJ-A6 AJ-AF6 
Pete Eslick 26954 AJ-I14 
Wes Jones 430707 AJ-P12 AJ-I42 
Liza Weaver 7898 AJ-U10 AJ-UF5 
Steve Hill 1461 CA-I14 CA-U5 CA-UF5 
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